Features
➤ ACPI-compliant
day-of-month alarm
➤ Direct clock/calendar replace-
ment for IBM® AT-compatible
computers and other applications
➤ 2.7–5.5V operation (bq3285LD);
4.5–5.5V operation (bq3285ED)

July 1997
bq3285ED/LD
Ordering Information
bq3285ED/LD -
Package Option:
SS= 24-pin SSOP (0.150)
Device:
bq3285ED Real-Time Clock with 242
bytes of general storage
or
bq3285LD Real-Time Clock with 242
bytes of general storage
(3V operation)
Temperature:
blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ3285EDSS OBSOLETE SSOP DB 24 None Call TI Call TI
BQ3285EDSSTR OBSOLETE SSOP DB 24 None Call TI Call TI
BQ3285LDSS ACTIVE SSOP/
QSOP
DBQ 24 50 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1YEAR/
Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ3285LDSSTR ACTIVE SSOP/
QSOP
DBQ 24 2500 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1YEAR/